Government Gazette No.

No. R.

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/67)

Date: 2023-04-19

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set outin the Schedule hereto.

By the insertion of the following:

SCHEDULE

ENOCH GODONGWANA
MINISTER OF FINANCE

Item Tariff Heading |Code CD |Description Rebate Items
215.11 8201.10.05 01.08 87 | Spades and shovels. of a maximum blade width of more than 150mm but not exceedina | 301.00-399.00:
200mm 401.00-499.00
215.11 8201.10.10 02.08 82 | Spades and shovels, of a maximum blade width of more than 200mm but not exceeding | 301.00-399.00;
320mm 401.00-499.00
215.11 8201.30.03 02.08 80 | Picks, manufactured or exported by Shivagrico Implements Ltd 301.00-399.00;
401.00-499.00
215.11 8201.30.03 03.08 85 [Picks, (excluding those manufactured or exported by Shivagrico Implements Ltd) 301.00-399.00;
401.00-499.00
215.11 8201.30.90 02.08 89 [Rakes (excluding those with not more than 8 prongs) 301.00-399.00;
401.00-499.00
215.11 8201.90.20 02.08 89 | Other forks, with a prong length exceeding 150mm 301.00-399.00;

401.00-499.00

Imported from or
Originating in

China

India

India

India

India

India

Rate of Anti-dumping
duty

703c/ka

1 484clkg

82c/kg

211c/kg

1 159c/kg

1 736¢/kg




	Government Gazette No.  No. R.
	ENOCH GODONGWANA MINISTER OF FINANCE


